Parameter
 Symbol
  Grade
Unit PT200MYN16 PT200MYN18
 *1
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRRM 1600 1800 V
 *1
Non Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRSM 1700 1900 V
Parameter
Symbol
Conditions
Max.Rated Value
Unit
Average Rectified
Output Current
Io (AV)
 Tc = 117
3-Phase Full Wave Rectified
200 A
 *1
Surge Forward Current
IFSM 50Hz 1
Half Sine Wave, 1Pulse, Non-Repetitive
2000 A
 *1
I Squared t I2t 2 10ms 20000 A2
Operating Junction
Temperature Range
Tjw
-40  +150
Storage Temperature Range Tstg
 -40  +125
Isolation Voltage
Viso AC 1  / 1
Terminal to Base, AC 1min.. / 1sec. 3000 / 3600 V
Mounting
Torque
Mounting
Greased
M6 2.5  3.5 N m
Terminal
M6 2.5  3.5 N m
Parameter
Symbol
Conditions
Maximum Value
Unit
 *1
Peak Reverse Current IRM Tj=150 VRM=VRRM 5 mA
 *1
Peak Forward Voltage VFM
Tj= 25 IFM=300A 1.43 V
Thermal Resistance
Rth(j-c)
Tc
Junction to Case, Total 0.04 /W
Thermal Resistance
Rth(c-f) Case to Fin, Total, Greased
0.09 /W
     250g *1  Value Per 1 Arm.
Approximate Weight
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Discrete Semiconductor Modules category:
Click to view products by  Kyocera AVX manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
M252511FV  DD260N12K-A  DD380N16A  DD89N1600K-A  APT2X21DC60J  APT58M80J  B522F-2-YEC  MSTC90-16  ND104N16K
25.163.0653.1  25.163.2453.0  25.163.4253.0  25.190.2053.0  25.194.3453.0  25.320.4853.1  25.320.5253.1  25.326.3253.1  25.326.3553.1
25.330.1653.1  25.330.4753.1  25.330.5253.1  25.334.3253.1  25.334.3353.1  25.350.2053.0  25.352.4753.1  25.522.3253.0  T483C  T484C
T485F  T485H  T512F-YEB  T513F  T514F  T554  T612FSE  25.161.3453.0  25.179.2253.0  25.194.3253.0  25.325.1253.1  25.326.4253.1
25.330.0953.1  25.332.4353.1  25.350.1653.0  25.350.2453.0  25.352.1453.0  25.352.1653.0  25.352.2453.0  25.352.5453.1  25.522.3353.0
25.602.4053.0